December 7, 2024: REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE
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Treble Choir-Maize South

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

Registration — Band Room
Rehearsal in Band Room
Break

Rehearsal in Band Room
Break

Rehearsal in Band Room
Lunch

Rehearsal in Auditorium
Dress for Concert
Rehearsal in Auditorium
Doors Open for Concert
Concert

1234A Band-Maize High

7:30 AM

8:00 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:15 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM

Registration — Band Room
(students find their chairs)
Rehearsal in Band Room
Break

Rehearsal in Choir Room
Lunch

Rehearsal in Auditorium

Dress for Concert

Warm Up on Auditorium Stage
Concert

Orchestra-Maize High

8:00 AM

8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:45 AM
12:45 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

3:45 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

Registration — Choir Room
(students find their chairs)
Rehearsal in Choir Room
Break

Rehearsal in Auditorium
Lunch

Rehearsal in Choir Room
Break

Rehearsal in Choir Room
Dress for Concert

Warm Up on Auditorium Stage

Concert

Mixed Choir-Maize South

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
12:15 PM
1:15 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

Registration — Auditorium
Rehearsal in Auditorium
Break

Rehearsal in Auditorium
Break

Rehearsal in Auditorium
Lunch

Rehearsal in Band Room
Rehearsal in Auditorium
Dress for Concert

Doors Open for Concert
Concert

56A Band-Maize High

7:30 AM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

Registration — Auditorium
(students find their chairs)
Rehearsal in Auditorium
Break

Rehearsal in Band Room
Lunch

Rehearsal in Band Room
Break

Rehearsal in Band Room
Dress for Concert

Warm Up on Auditorium Stage
Concert

ROOM KEY

MHS Orchestra Room — C12
MHS Choir Room - C50
MHS Band Room — C53




