# December 7, 2024: REHEARSAL & PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE



### **Treble Choir-Maize South**

7:30 AM	Registration – Band Room
8:00 AM	Rehearsal in Band Room
9:30 AM	Break
9:40 AM	Rehearsal in Band Room
10:50 AM	Break
11:00 AM	Rehearsal in Band Room
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
2:00 PM	Dress for Concert
2:45 PM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
3:30 PM	Doors Open for Concert
4:00 PM	Concert

#### 1234A Band-Maize High

7:30 AM	Registration – Band Room
	(students find their chairs)
8:00 AM	Rehearsal in Band Room
9:45 AM	Break
10:00 AM	Rehearsal in Choir Room
11:15 AM	Lunch
12:15 PM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
2:00 PM	Dress for Concert
2:30 PM	Warm Up on Auditorium Stage
3:00 PM	Concert

#### **Orchestra-Maize High**

2 0 0 0 0 0	
8:00 AM	Registration – Choir Room
	(students find their chairs)
8:30 AM	Rehearsal in Choir Room
10:00 AM	Break
10:15 AM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
11:45 AM	Lunch
12:45 PM	Rehearsal in Choir Room
2:15 PM	Break
2:30 PM	Rehearsal in Choir Room
3:45 PM	Dress for Concert
4:30 PM	Warm Up on Auditorium Stage
5:00 PM	Concert

#### **Mixed Choir-Maize South**

7:30 AM	Registration – Auditorium
8:00 AM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
9:50 AM	Break
10:00 AM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
11:00 AM	Break
11:10 AM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
12:15 PM	Lunch
1:15 PM	Rehearsal in Band Room
2:00 PM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
2:45 PM	Dress for Concert
3:30 PM	Doors Open for Concert
4:00 PM	Concert

#### 56A Band-Maize High

7:30 AM	Registration – Auditorium
	(students find their chairs)
8:00 AM	Rehearsal in Auditorium
10:00 AM	Break
10:15 AM	Rehearsal in Band Room
11:30 AM	Lunch
12:30 PM	Rehearsal in Band Room
1:45 PM	Break
2:00 PM	Rehearsal in Band Room
3:00 PM	Dress for Concert
3:30 PM	Warm Up on Auditorium Stage
4:00 PM	Concert

## ROOM KEY

MHS Orchestra Room – C12 MHS Choir Room - C50 MHS Band Room – C53 MHS Auditorium MSHS Band Room – B111 MSHS Orchestra Room – B102 MSHS Auditorium \*Convention Headquarters & Hospitality\*